20.0'
Euclid Avenue 60'
"a public Right-of-Way"
E.
 3
0
0
th
 S
re
et
6
0
'
"a
 p
ub
li
c
R
ig
ht
-o
f-
W
ay
"
F'
ly
.
M
os
he
r
S
t.
Tr. 11 ~ Lot 11
Tr. 11 ~ Lot 12
Tr. 1
2 ~
 Lot 1
0
Tr. 1
1 ~
 Lot 1
2
Tr. 11 ~ Lot 12
Tr. 11 ~ Lot 13
Tr. 1
2 ~
 Lot 1
0
Tr. 1
1 ~
 Lot 1
2
ROBERT J. GREGORDOCUMENT # 2013R013909
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-007-0
#29942 EUCLID AVE
FINI REALTY LLC
DOCUMENT # 2006R004858
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-005-0
     #29926 EUCLID AVE
SUSAN SANDLEMAN TRUSTEE
VOL. 779, PG. 539 O.R.
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-004-0
#29920 EUCLID AVE
FINI REALTY LLC
DOCUMENT #2006R004858
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-028-0
TYLER MILLER
DOCUMENT # 2016R014125
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-016-0
SYED SHERAZI
DOCUMENT # 2023R007496
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-017-0
CHRISTOPHER M. RUSYNIAK
DOCUMENT # 2023R001944
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-009-0
#1530 E 300 ST
DALE A. MUELLERVOL. 871, PG. 1284 D.R.
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-010-0
MICHAEL V. CASTELLANO
& TAYLOR M. CIBOREKP.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-011-0
DOCUMENT # 2019R003041
#1540 E 300 ST
DEBORAH J. BERANEKDOCUMENT # 2011R016200
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-012-0
#1544 E 300 ST
ANTHONY D. MELARAGNO
DOCUMENT # 2010R010765
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-014-0
#1590 E 300 ST
FINI REALTY LLC
DOCUMENT # 2006R004858
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-006-0
#29932 EUCLID AVE
FINI REALTY LLCDOCUMENT # 2006R004856
P.P.N. 29-B-003-D-00-008-0
#1522 E. 300TH ST.
Fd. 1/2" Iron Pipe
0.72' North
1.00' East
Fd. 1/4" Iron Pin
In Mon. Box Ass'ly.
Held for CL -CL
Fd. 5/8" Iron Pin
Held for Corner
Fd. 3" x 9" Stone
W/Cross Cut
Held for Corner
Fd. 4" x 6" Stone
W/Drill Hole
Held for Line
0.21' south
Fd. 3/4" Iron Pipe
Held for Corner
Fd. 5/8" Iron PinHeld for Corner
Fd. 3/4" Iron PipeHeld for Line0.40' East of RW
Fd. 1" Iron Pipe1.22' South0.77' West
Fd. 5/8" Iron PinHeld for Corner
Fd. 5/8" Iron PinHeld for Line0.38' East of RWI.D. Cap "Hovancek"
Fd. 5/8" Iron Pin
Held for Line
0.34' North
0.32' East
I.D. Cap "Dewitt 8625"
Fd. 5/8" Iron Pin
Held for Line
0.69' West
Fd. 1" Iron Pipe
Held for Corner
Fd. 1" Iron Pipe
Held for Corner
Fd. 1" Iron Pipe
Held for Corner 156.99' A   157.90' R
141.33' Act.   141.93' R
133.52' Act.   134.30' R
179.15' Act.   179.70' R
120.27' Act.   120.00' R
50.19' Act.   50.00' R
60.00' R/M
70.18' Act.   70.00' R
60.20' Act.   60.00' Rec. 285.70' Act.   284.89' Rec.
181.40' R/M
81.30' R/M 66.40' R/M
164.88' Act.   165.00' R
146.90' R/M
141.69' Act.   142.33' R ~ RW
75.63' Act.   75.60' R
60.79' Act.   60.98' R
60.49' Act.   60.49' R
50.61' Act.   50.50' R
N 43°03'38" W
299.55' Act.   300.57' Rec. ~ CL
N 42°57'44" W130.00' Rec. & M
s.
N 42°47'09" E101.78' Calc. & Ms.
N 43°03'38" W
15.39' Rec. & M
s.
N 88°46'18" E
94.58' Act.
94.59' Rec.
N 01
°44
'42
" W
47.
35'
 Act.
45.
30'
 Rec.
N 56°01'26" E103.46' Calc. & Ms.
N 41°32'41" W
N 55°52'26" E149.18' Act.   149.68' Rec.
N 55°52'26" E 158.95' Act. 159.22' Rec.
N 34°07'34" W
75.00' Rec. & Ms.
N 41°32'41" W
Calc. & M
s. 171.80' ~ CL
N 43°34'16" E 147.70' Rec. & Ms.
30.05'
30.11'
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
216.09' C/M
277.36' C/M
576.82' C/M
162.62'
77°41'51" Act.
77°45'00" Rec.
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
PARCEL 'A'
62,042 S.F.
1.4243 Ac.
PARCEL 'B'
NET AREA
10,396 S.F.
0.2387 Ac.
PARCEL 'C'
NET AREA
11,012 S.F.
0.2528 Ac.
Parcel C ROW
2,038 S.F.
0.0468 Ac.
Parcel B ROW
2,380 S.F.
0.0546 Ac.
PARCEL 'B'
TOTAL AREA
12,777 S.F.
0.2933 Ac.
PARCEL 'C'
TOTAL AREA
13,050 S.F.
0.2996 Ac.
N 48°26'31" E 76.20'
173.94' ~ C
/L
P.O.B.
S.P.C.
N = 711121.153
E = 2251773.253
P.P.O.B.
PARCEL 'B'
S.P.C.
N = 710964.517
E = 2251624.361
P.P.O.B.PARCEL 'C'
S.P.C.
N = 710907.0090
E = 2251569.652
P.P.O.B.
PARCEL 'A' S.P.C.
N = 710835.938
E = 2251738.297
171.89' Act.  171.97' Rec.
S 55°52'26" W33.00' Rec. & Ms.
S 41°32'41" E
60.02' Act.
60.50' Rec.
R = 20'
Z
          PROPOSED PARKING &
DRAINAGE EASEMENT
Ex.
Building
Ex. Building
Ex. Pavement
Ex. Pavement
8.0'
190.00' ~ C
/L
16.06'
183.16' ~ C
/L
116.39'
N 34°39'36" E68.08'
163.36' ~ C
/L
8.44'
N
 41°33'29" W
N
 41°33'29" W
0.2926 Ac. Of P.P.N.
29-B-003-D-00-028-0
0.4510 Ac. Of P.P.N.
29-B-003-D-00-005-0
0.4154 Ac. Of P.P.N.
29-B-003-D-00-006-0
0.2653 Ac. Of P.P.N.
29-B-003-D-00-008-0
Z
79.37' Calc30.11'
68.33' Calc
12.97' Msd
30.11'
54.03'  ~  C
/L
N
 41°33'29" W
100.15'  C
alc
S 46°20'41"E
19.56'  C
alc
S 55°04'21"E
NET AREA
1,233 S.F.
0.0283 Ac.
OUT OF PPN:
29-B-003-D-00-006-0
TOTAL AREA
1,622 S.F.
0.0372 Ac.
**
Fd. 1" Iron Pin
In Mon. Box Ass'ly.
Held for CL
Fd. Stone
In Mon. Box Ass'ly.
Held for CL
I.D. Cap "CT"
     #29926 EUCLID AVE
#29932 EUCLID AVE
Ex.
Building
Ex.
Building
Ex.
Building
17.00'
17.00'
19.50'
19.04'
18.48'
19.61'
Bel acre Condom
inium
V
olum
e Q, Page 17 (1971)
POLARIS ENGINEERING
and  SURVEYING, INC.
34600 CHARDON ROAD - SUITE D
WILLOUGHBY HILLS, OHIO 44094
(440) 944-4433   (440) 944-3722 (Fax)
OH
O F
Y
I
7388
A.
O
R
O
T E
R
P
R
S
T A
THOMPSON, JR.
RICHARD
VE
RU
ISTE
AL S
E
SS
ION
R
O
F EEG D
GRAPHIC SCALE
1 INCH = 30 FEET
3015030
N
Boundary Certification:
    I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE SURVEYED THE PREMISES AND PREPARED THE ATTACHED PLAT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 4733-37 OF THE OHIO ADMINISTRATIVE
CODE. THE DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND DECIMAL PARTS THEREOF, ALL OF WHICH ARE
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. IRON MONUMENTS OR PINS AS
INDICATED WERE FOUND OR SET AS SHOWN HEREON. THE TERM CERTIFY AS USED IN THIS
STATEMENT IS UNDERSTOOD TO BE THE PROFESSIONAL OPINION OF THE SURVEYOR WHICH IS
FORMULATED ON HIS BEST KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF, AND AS SUCH, IT DOES NOT
CONSTITUTE A GUARANTEE OR WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. THIS PLAT WAS
PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN ABSTRACT OF TITLE AND IS SUBJECT TO ANY STATE OF
FACTS REVEALED BY A EXAMINATION OF THE SAME. BEARINGS REFER TO THE OHIO STATE
COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983 (NORTH ZONE) BASED ON THE ODOT CORS/VRS SYSTEM NAD83
(2011) DATUM. ALL IRON PINS SET ARE 5/8 INCH DIAMETER BY 30-INCH-LONG REBAR WITH
IDENTIFICATION CAP "POLARIS "7388" AS SHOWN HEREON (       ).
_________________________________
RICHARD A. THOMPSON, JR.
OHIO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR #7388
DATE: 06/08/2023
Survey References:
COUNTY TAX MAPS (AS NOTED)
COUNTY RECORD DEEDS (AS NOTED)
COUNTY RECORD PLATS (AS NOTED)
COUNTY ROAD RECORDS(AS NOTED)
SURVEY PERFORMED BY(AS NOTED)
of P.P.N.'s  29-B-003-D-00-005-0, 29-B-003-D-00-006-0,
29-B-003-D-00-008-0 and 29-B-003-D-00-0028-0
Being the same lands previously described in Document # 2006R004856
 Situated in the City of Wickliffe, County of Lake, and State of Ohio,
known as being part of Lot 10, Tract 12 & Lot 12, Tract 11, Original Willoughby Township, Being
Township No. 10 North in the 10th Range West of Townships in the Connecticut Western Reserve.
June, 2023  Scale 1"=30'
Plat of Lot Split &
Consolidation
MON. BOX ASSEMBLY FOUND (AS NOTED)
STONE FOUND (AS NOTED)
IRON PIPE FOUND (AS NOTED)
IRON PIN FOUND (AS NOTED)
Monument Legend:
EMPTY MON. BOX ASSEMBLY FOUND (AS NOTED)
DRILL HOLE FOUND (AS NOTED)
DRILL HOLE SET
5/8" x 30" IRON PIN SET W/I.D. CAP POLARIS "7388"
5/8" IRON PIN FOUND W/I.D. CAP POLARIS #7388
(IF NOT NOTED)
P.K. NAIL FOUND (AS NOTED)
P.K. NAIL SET
MON. BOX ASSEMBLY WITH 5/8" x 30" IRON PIN SET
W/I.D. CAP POLARIS "7388"
Survey BaseFOLDER:
DATE:
SCALE:
DWG:
6/8/2023
1"=30'
LS&Consol. Pl.
TAB: 01 - Boundary
Fd. 5/8" Iron Pin
In Mon. Box Ass'ly.
Held for CL
I.D. Cap "CT"
CONTRACT No.
23055
OFSHEET
01 01
162
.62
'
C/
M
Detal Showing Sidyard
Distances to
New Property Line
Scale: 1 Inch = 30 Feet